1
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright 1999-2006, Zarlink Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Features
• Full duplex transmission over a single twisted pair
• Selectable 80 or 160 kbit/s line rate
• Adaptive echo cancellation

including use as a high speed limited distance modem
March 2006
Ordering Information
MT9171/72AE 22 Pin PDIP Tubes
MT9171/72AN 24 Pin SSOP Tubes
MT9171/72AP 28 Pin PLCC Tubes
MT9171/72APR 28 Pin PLCC Tape & Reel
MT9171/72ANR 24 Pin SSOP Tape & Reel
MT9171/72AE1 22 Pin PDIP* Tubes
MT9171/72AP1 28 Pin PLCC* Tubes
MT9171/72AN1 24 Pin SSOP* Tubes
MT9171/72APR1 28 Pin PLCC* Tape & Reel
MT9171/72ANR1 24 Pin SSOP* Tape & Reel
*Pb Free Matte Tin
-40°C to +85°C
ISO2-CMOS ST-BUS FAMILY MT9171/72
Digital Subscriber Interface Circuit
Digital Network Interface Circuit
Data Sheet
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram